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21.10 Value of total exports from Canada to all countries on a customs basis, by section and 
commodity, 1983-87 (million dollars) (continued) 

Section and commodity 1983 1984 1985 1986r 1 

Fabricated materials, inedible (concluded) 
Other textile fabricated materials 
Oils, fats, waxes, extracts and 

derivatives 
Chemical elements 
Other inorganic chemicals 
Organic chemicals 
Fertilizers and fertilizer materials 
Synthetic rubber and plastics materials 
Plastics, basic shapes and forms 
Other chemical products 
Petroleum and coal products 
Ferro-alloys 
Primary iron and steel 
Castings and forgings, steel 
Bars and rods, steel 
Plate, sheet and strip, steel 
Railway track material 
Other iron and steel and alloys 
Aluminum, including alloys 
Copper and alloys 
Lead, including alloys 
Nickel and alloys 
Precious metals, including alloys 
Zinc, including alloys 
Other non-ferrous metals and alloys 
Metal fabricated basic products 
Abrasive basic products 
Other non-metallic mineral basic 

products 
Electricity 
Other fabricated materials, inedible 

184.9 
186.5 
785.6 

1,259.3 
1,203.0 

530.3 
202.9 
296.2 

2,815.9 
41.0 

257.5 
169.6 
284.5 
458.5 

11.8 
446.6 

1,748.8 
711.4 

83.5 
500.2 

1,830.7 
502.9 
73.1 

678.5 
141.9 

349.3 
1,228.4 

181.9 

324.5 
228.7 

1,045.4 
1,345.5 
1,557.3 

644.0 
275.0 
327.0 

3,203.4 
36.9 

207.5 
221.0 
372.6 
703.0 
47.8 

664.8 
1,909.6 

800.9 
94.7 

564.5 
2,286.9 

677.7 
94.5 

854.2 
180.7 

528.3 
1,377.8 

236.2 

359.3 
224.2 

1,134.3 
1,387.6 
1,306.1 

816.1 
332.5 
352.9 

3,343.3 
43.8 

196.5 
194.3 
392.9 
806.9 
41.0 

716.0 
1,912.6 

668.1 
67.4 

595.3 
1,982.5 

648.9 
110.6 
930.6 
163.7 

582.5 
1,424.8 

320.2 

247.9 
240.7 

1,232.4 
1,161.1 
1,162.9 

889.0 
465.3 
437.5 

2,097.5 
55.7 

219.9 
190.5 
424.9 
809.9 
42.1 

689.6 
2,345.5 

734.4 
78.8 

559.8 
3,122.0 

442.6 
107.3 
982.2 
176.3 

652.3 
1,086.1 

318.1 

227.0 
221.4 

1,205.9 
1,379.0 
1,272.3 
1,156.8 

512.1 
467.7 

2,209.2 
34.8 

182.2 
198.1 
447.4 
992.9 
90.6 

734.0 
2,758.1 

812.9 
105.1 
665.1 

1,521.0 
484.4 

94.4 
1,049.6 

199.4 

665.1 
1,199.8 

305.6 

Total, fabricated materials, inedible 42,176.0 

End products, inedible 
Machinery 

Engines and turbines, general purpose 
Electrical generators and motors 
Other general purpose industrial 

machinery 
Materials handling machinery and 

equipment 
Drilling, excavating and mining machinery 
Metalworking machinery 
Woodworking machinery and equipment 
Construction machinery and equipment 
Plastics industry machinery and equipment 
Pulp and paper industries machinery 
Other special industry machinery 
Soil preparation, seeding and 

fertilizing machinery 
Combine reaper-threshers and parts 
Other haying and harvesting machinery 
Other agricultural machinery and 

equipment 
Tractors 

173.1 
78.4 

505.3 

427.9 
563.6 
194.6 
102.5 
164.2 
217.9 
73.0 

241.0 

87.3 
117.8 
40.1 

177.9 
237.7 

264.9 
112.2 

471.6 

525.5 
579.3 
320.6 
141.6 
177.4 
286.7 

81.9 
289.2 

89.7 
107.8 
51.8 

221.5 
291.6 

251.3 
131.7 

520.5 

489.2 
624.0 
331.7 
127.8 
165.4 
306.6 
216.0 
338.2 

71.3 
105.7 
44.7 

193.0 
213.3 

364.8 
142.6 

579.5 

484.6 
706.8 
415.0 
134.2 
208.7 
378.3 
132.8 
349.4 

86.0 
54.7 
36.0 

220.3 
169.4 

280.2 
154.2 

664.2 

548.1 
578.0 
311.3 
157.1 
212.3 
405.5 
123.9 
431.8 

119.7 
52.9 
47.8 

264.3 
168.8 

Total, machinery 3,402.3 4,130.6r 

Transportation and communications equipment 
Railway and street railway rolling stock 
Passenger automobiles and chassis 
Trucks, truck tractors and chassis 
Other motor vehicles 
Motor vehicle engines and parts 
Motor vehicle parts, except engines 
Ships, boats and parts 
Aircraft, complete with engines 
Aircraft engines and parts 
Aircraft parts, except engines 
Other transportation equipment 
Televisions and radio sets and phonographs 
Other telecommunication and related 

175.7 
9,666.1 
4,246.1 

275.2 
1,609.0 
5,883.9 

187.3 
412.6' 
590.7 
813.9 
562.5 
153.9 

224.6 
13,895.9 
5,484.8 

389.4 
2,166.4 
7,938.5 

250.5 
415.2 
773.4 
889.0 
722.9 
184.4 

217.4 
16,156.3 
5,937.6 

419.6 
2,056.9 
9,153.2 

198.9 
464.5 
759.0 

1,248.8 
727.8 
205.6 

520.6 
17,874.7 
5,211.1 

449.1 
1,849.1 
9,578.0 

273.4 
826.3 
898.1 

1,447.0 
836.9 
200.3 

485.4 
14,261.6 
6,102.0 

478.0 
1,955.7 
9,871.7 

264.5 
495.3 
989.5 

1,559.6 
813.8 
145.1 

equipment 

Sub-total, transportation and communications 
equipment 

1,608.5 

26,185.4' 

2,534.1 

35,869.2' 

2,734.1 

40,279.6' 

2,493.9 

42,458.6 

2,715.7 

40,138.0 

Other equipment and tools 
Heating and refrigeration equipment 
Cooking equipment for food 

175.9 
32.1 

197.5 
39.0 

234.9 
41.9 

268.5 
57.7 

296.7 
66.3 


