21.10 Value of total exports from Canada to all countries on a customs basis, by section and commodity, 1983-87 (million dollars) (continued)

Section and commodity	1983	1984	1985	1986 <sup>r</sup>	1987
Fabricated materials, inedible (concluded) Other textile fabricated materials	92.0	120.1		114.5	121.0
Oils, fats, waxes, extracts and	83.0	120.1	118.5	142.7	181.8
derivatives	184.9	324.5	359.3	247.9	227.0
Chemical elements	186.5	228.7	224.2	240.7	221.4
Other inorganic chemicals Organic chemicals	785.6 1,259.3	1,045.4 1,345.5	1,134.3 1,387.6	1,232.4	1,205.9
Fertilizers and fertilizer materials	1,203.0	1,557.3	1,306.1	1,162.9	1,379.0
Synthetic rubber and plastics materials	530.3	644.0	816.1	889.0	1,156.8
Plastics, basic shapes and forms Other chemical products	202.9	275.0	332.5	465.3	512.1
Petroleum and coal products	296.2 2,815.9	327.0 3,203.4	352.9 3,343.3	437.5 2.097.5	467.7 2,209.2
Ferro-alloys	41.0	36.9	43.8	55.7	34.8
Primary iron and steel	257.5	207.5	196.5	219.9	182.2
Castings and forgings, steel Bars and rods, steel	169.6 284.5	221.0 372.6	194.3 392.9	190.5 424.9	198.1 447.4
Plate, sheet and strip, steel	458.5	703.0	806.9	809.9	992.9
Railway track material	11.8	47.8	41.0	42.1	90.6
Other iron and steel and alloys Aluminum, including alloys	1,748.8	1,909.6	716.0 1,912.6	689.6	734.0 2.758.1
Copper and alloys	711.4	800.9	668.1	2,345.5 734.4	812.9
Lead, including alloys	83.5	94.7	67.4	78.8	105.1
Nickel and alloys Precious metals, including alloys	500.2	564.5	595.3	559.8	665.1
Zinc, including alloys	1,830.7 502.9	2,286.9 677.7	1,982.5 648.9	3,122.0 442.6	1,521.0 484.4
Other non-ferrous metals and alloys	73.1	94.5	110.6	107.3	94.4
Metal fabricated basic products	678.5	854.2	930.6	982.2	1,049.6
Abrasive basic products Other non-metallic mineral basic	141.9	180.7	163.7	176.3	199.4
products	349.3	528.3	582.5	652.3	665.1
Electricity	1,228.4	1,377.8	1,424.8	1,086.1	1,199.8
Other fabricated materials, inedible	181.9	236.2	320.2	318.1	305.6
Total, fabricated materials, inedible	30,260.3	36,364.1	37,150.4	38,775.3	42,176.0
End products, inedible					
Machinery Engines and turbines, general purpose	122.1	200.0	201.2	200 W	200 2
Engines and turbines, general purpose Electrical generators and motors	173.1 78.4	264.9 112.2	251.3 131.7	364.8 142.6	280.2 154.2
Other general purpose industrial				1,42.0	15412
machinery Materials handling machinery and	505.3	471.6	520.5	579.5	664.2
equipment	427.9	525.5	489.2	484.6	548.1
Drilling, excavating and mining machinery	563.6	579.3	624.0	706.8	578.0
Metalworking machinery	194.6	320.6	331.7	415.0	311.3
Woodworking machinery and equipment Construction machinery and equipment	102.5 164.2	141.6 177.4	127.8 165.4	134.2 208.7	157.1 212.3
Plastics industry machinery and equipment	217.9	286.7	306.6	378.3	405.5
Pulp and paper industries machinery	73.0	81.9	216.0	132.8	123.9
Other special industry machinery Soil preparation, seeding and	241.0	289.2	338,2	349.4	431.8
fertilizing machinery	87.3	89.7	71.3	86.0	119.7
Combine reaper-threshers and parts	117.8	107.8	105.7	54.7	52.9
Other haying and harvesting machinery	40.1	51.8	44.7	36.0	47.8
Other agricultural machinery and equipment	177.9	221.5	193.0	220.3	264.3
Tractors	237.7	291.6	213.3	169,4	168.8
Total, machinery	3,402.3	4,013.2°	4,130.6 <sup>t</sup>	4,462.9	4,520.0
Transportation and communications equipment					
Railway and street railway rolling stock	175.7	224.6	217.4	520.6	485.4
Passenger automobiles and chassis	9,666.1	13,895.9	16,156.3	17,874.7	14,261.6
Trucks, truck tractors and chassis Other motor vehicles	4,246.1 275.2	5,484.8 389.4	5,937.6 419.6	5,211.1	6,102.0
Motor vehicle engines and parts	1,609.0	2,166.4	2,056.9	449.1 1,849.1	478.0 1,955.7
Motor vehicle parts, except engines	5,883.9	7,938.5	9,153.2	9,578.0	9,871.7
Ships, boats and parts Aircraft, complete with engines	187.3 412.6	250.5	198.9	273.4	264.5
Aircraft engines and parts	590.7	415.2 773.4	759.0	826.3 898.1	495.3 989.5
Aircraft parts, except engines	813.9	889.0	1,248.8	1,447.0	1,559.6
Other transportation equipment Televisions and radio sets and phonographs	562.5 153.9	722.9	727.8	836.9	813.8
Other telecommunication and related		184.4	205.6	200.3	145.1
equipment	1,608.5	2,534.1	2,734.1	2,493.9	2,715.7
Sub-total, transportation and communications equipment	26,185.4 <sup>r</sup>	35,869.2 <sup>r</sup>	40,279.6 <sup>r</sup>	42,458.6	40,138.0
Other equipment and tools					
Heating and refrigeration equipment Cooking equipment for food	175,9 32.1	197.5 39.0	234.9 41.9	268.5 57.7	296.7 66.3